Agenda Item #: ; # -

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: December 8, 2020 [X] Consent [ ] Regular
[ ] Ordinance [ ] Public Hearing

Department: Facilities Development & Operations

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to:
A) Determine: that an extension to the term of the continuing contracts for environmental assessment services is
beneficial to the interest, health, safety and welfare of the County and its citizens; and

B) Approve: Amendment No. 5 to the contracts for environmental assessment services with the following consultants on
a continuing contract basis extending the contracts from December 22, 2020 to March 31, 2021:

1. AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (R2015-1253), Non-SBE/Local, 11.06% SBE participation to date;

2. Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (fka Eco Advisors, LLC) (R2015-1255), Non-
SBE/Local, 53.28% SBE participation to date; and

3. Terracon Consultants, Inc. (R2015-1254), Non-SBE/Local, 18.01% SBE participation to date.

. Summary: The Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved the continuing contracts on September 22, 2015,
which provided for an initial two (2) year term with three (3) renewal options each for a period of one (1) year. Amendment
No. 4 (R2020-1339 thru 2020-1341) extended the term of the continuing environmental assessment contracts beyond the
initial expiration date of September 21, 2020 for three (3) additional months to December 21, 2020, to allow for advertising
and the selection of the firms for the new continuing contract. The department advertised for the new continuing
environmental assessment services contracts, but will have to re-advertise, which delays the approval of the new continuing
contracts before the current contracts expire on December 21, 2020. Amendment No. 5 will extend services through to
March 31, 2021, while the new firms are being selected. These contracts provide for environmental conditions assessments,
identification of remedial activities and related consulting and remediation observation services. The existing contracts
were awarded under the prior Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Ordinance, and the SBE participation goal was 15%.
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. committed to an SBE participation goal of 19%; Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a
Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (fka Eco Advisors, LLC) 93%; and Terracon Consultants, Inc. 15%, respectively.
Eco Advisors, LLC was the only consultant that was an SBE. However, on July 23, 2019, the Board approved an
Assignment, Assumption & Consent Agreement from Eco Advisors, LLC to Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner
Engineering and Science, Inc., a non-SBE firm. The Office of Equal Business Opportunity (OEBO) has reviewed the
existing SBE participation and approved this extension request under the existing contract terms. (Capital Improvements

Division) Countywide (LDC)

Background and Justification: In accordance with Board adopted procedures, pursuant to Florida Statute 287.055
(Consultants Competitive Negotiation Act), three firms were selected to perform consulting services on a continuing
contract basis. During the first five (5) years of these contracts, AECOM Technical Services, Inc. was awarded
$356,394.55, Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (fka Eco Advisors, LLC) was
awarded $310,638.46 and, Terracon Consultants, Inc. was awarded $415,519.29 in Consultant Services Authorizations.
Amendments No. 4 extended the contract through to December 21, 2020 to allow for continuous professional services
required by the County, while selecting the firms for the new continuing contract. However, all of the proposals that were
submitted were rejected causing further delays. It is the consensus of Facilities Development & Operations (FD&O) that
these firms have successfully provided the professional services required by the County, in a good and timely manner, and
extending the continuing environmental assessment contracts best serves the interests, health, safety, and welfare of
the County and its citizens. Amendment No. 5 will maintain the continuous professional services required by the County.

Attachments:

1. AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Amendment No. 5

2. Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (fka Eco Advisors, LLC) Amendment No. 5
3. Terracon Consultants, Inc. Amendment No. 5

4. CSA History - AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

5. CSA History - Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner Engineering and Science, Inc. (fka Eco Advisors, LLC)

6. CSA History - Terracon Consultants lnc

%
Approved by: M&&/&J / / / g 5//5\7 I

County Administrator Date
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II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:
Fiscal Years 2021 2022

Capital Expenditures

2023

Operating Costs

2024

External Revenues
In-Kind Match (County

NET FISCAL IMPACT *

# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes
Does this items include use of federal funds? Yes

Budget Account No:  Fund Dept Unit

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

No
No

2025

o

Object

Program

* There is no fiscal impact associated with this item. CSAs requiring BCC approval will be brought
to the Board and fiscal impact will be addressed at that time; otherwise, funding will come from

previously approved BCC projects.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review:ﬂ/{w

7

II1. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development Comments:
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B. Legal %W

Assistant Couyﬁl forney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director
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Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

AMENDMENT No. 5
TO CONTINUING CONTRACT FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES

This is Amendment No. 5 dated to the Contract (R2015-1253) dated

September 22, 2015, as previously amended by Amendment No. 1 (R2017-1308) dated September
26,2017; Amendment No. 2 (R2018-1772) dated November 20, 2018; Amendment No. 3 (R2019-
1315) dated September 10, 2019; and Amendment No. 4 (R2020-1339) dated September 15, 2020
(collectively the “Contract™) by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the
State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the
COUNTY and AECOM Technical Services, Inc., authorized to do business in the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the CONSULTANT.
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into the Contract under which the CONSULTANT
provided certain professional services to the COUNTY for various projects in accordance with
Consultants Competitive Negotiations Act (CCNA) FS 287.055; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Contract to extend it through March
31, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
hereinafter set forth and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the
parties hereto expressly acknowledge, the parties covenant and agree to the following terms and
conditions:

1. The term of this Contract is extended for an additional period from December 22, 2020 to
March 31, 2021.

2. CONSULTANT certifies that it is still in compliance with the requirements pertaining to

Form Revised 8/31/20 Renewal Amendment Non-federal Continuing Design



Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

scrutinized companies under Florida Statutes Section 287.135.

3.

4.

The Contract is modified as follows:

E-VERIFY - EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY

CONSULTANT warrants and represents that it is in compliance with section 448.095, Florida
Statutes, as may be amended. No later than January 1, 2021, CONSULTANT shall: (1) register
with and use the E-Verify System (E-Verify.gov), to electronically verify the employment eligibility
of all newly hired workers; and (2) verify that all of the CONSULTANT's subconsultants
performing any duties and obligations under this Contract are registered with and use the E-Verify
System to electronically verify the employment eligibility of all newly hired workers.

CONSULTANT shall obtain from each of its subconsultants an affidavit stating that the
subconsultant does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with an Unauthorized Alien, as that
term is defined in section 448.095(1)(k), Florida Statutes, as may be amended. CONSULTANT
shall maintain a copy of any such affidavit from a subconsultant for, at a minimum, the duration of
the subcontract and any extension thereof. This provision shall not supersede any provision of this
Contract which requires a longer retention period.

COUNTY shall terminate this Contract if it has a good faith belief that CONSULTANT has
knowingly violated Section 448.09(1), Florida Statutes as may be amended.

If COUNTY has a good faith belief that CONSULTANT’s subconsultant has knowingly
violated Section 448.09(1), Florida Statutes, as may be amended, COUNTY shall notify
CONSULTANT to terminate its contract with the subconsultant and CONSULTANT shall
immediately terminate its contract with the subconsultant.

If COUNTY terminates this Contract pursuant to the above, CONSULTANT shall be barred from
being awarded a future contract by COUNTY for a period of one (1) year from the date on which
this Contract was terminated. In the event of such contract termination, CONSULTANT shall also
be liable for any additional costs incurred by COUNTY as a result of the termination.

Except as specifically modified above, the terms and conditions of the Contract are hereby

confirmed and remain in full force and effect.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
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Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida
has made and executed this Amendment on behalf of the COUNTY; and an authorized official of

the CONSULTANT has made and executed this Amendment on behalf of the CONSULTANT.

ATTEST: PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF
SHARON R. BOCK, Clerk & COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Comptroller
By: By:
Deputy Clerk , Mayor
APPROVED AS TO APPROVED AS TO TERMS
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND CONDITIONS
By: »-//}{ / @%
County
WITNESS: CONSULTANT: AECOM Technical Services,
Inc. ‘
Jé Ny Hanle
Slgffamre Signature
Shirley Stark Vivek Kamath, P.E.
Name (type or print) Name (type or print)

Authorized Signatory

( Title

Form Revised 8/31/20 Renewal Amendment Non-federé
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
08/12/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ggu‘lg\cr
Marsh Risk & Insurance Services PHONE FAX
CA License #0437153 (AIC, No, Ext): (AIC, No):

633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 1200
Los Angeles, CA 80071

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

Attn: LosAngeles.CertRequest@Marsh.Com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
CN101348564-STND-GAUE-20-21 08 2020 INSURER A : ACE American Insurance Company 22667
INSURED :

AECOM INSURER B : N/A N/A

AECOM Technical Services, Inc INSURER C : Illinois Union Insurance Co 27960

Account # PLC 1526

7800 Congress Avenue, Suite 200

INSURER D : SEE ACORD 101

Boca Raton, FL 33487 INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: L0S-002161178-21 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR

ADDL[SUBR|

e TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WD POLICY NUMBER (NUDOIVYYY) | (MIDOYYYY) umTs
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY HDO G7123311A 04/01/2020 04/01/2021 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
ETORENTED
1 CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR EQQQ%ES?& occurrence) | § 1,000,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 2,000,000
X | poLicy FRO: Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER; $
A" | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ISA H25301730 0410172020 [04/01/2021 | GOMBINED SINGLELIMIT | ¢ 2,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED ;
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | ' RETENTION $ $
D |WORKERS COMPENSATION SEE ACORD 101 04/01/2020 04/01/2021 X | PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN [ SFRre | [
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 2,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA 2,000,000
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 10U,
If yes, describe under 2,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ OO0,
C |ARCHITECTS & ENG. EON G21654693 005 04/01/2020 | 04/01/2021 Per Claim/Agg 1,000,000
PROFESSIONAL LIAB. "CLAIMS MADE" Defense Included

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Re: Environmental Consulting Services; ITS Account Number: PLC2198

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its Officers, Employees and Agents are named as additional insured for GL & AL coverages, but only as respects
work performed by or on behalf of the named insured and where required by written contract. This insurance is primary and non-contributory over any existing insurance and limited to liability arising out of the
operations of the named insured and where required by written contract with respect to the GL & AL coverages. Waiver of Subrogation is applicable where required by written contract with respect to GL and AL

coverage.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

"Palm Beach County

clo Capital Improvements Division
2633 Vista Parkway

West Palm Beach, FL 33411-5603

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

James L. Vogel

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
of Marsh Risk & Insurance Services

-

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. Allrights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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q =Co M AECOM Technical Services, Inc.  213.593.8100 tel
300 South Grand Av enue 213.593.8730 fax
9" Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071
Wwww.aecom.com

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
a California corporation

I, Charles F. Szurgot, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the duly elected and acting
Secretary of AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the
State of California (“ATS” or “Corporation”), and the keeper of its records and corporate
seal.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that ATS’s full legal address is c¢/o CT Corporation System,
818 West 7t Street, Los Angeles, CA 90017-0000 and that the Corporation’s principal place
of business is 300 South Grand Avenue, 9™ Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that pursuant to the Written Consent of the Board of
Directors of ATS, adopted on July 18, 2019, and attached hereto as Exhibit A, Vivek S
Kamath has signatory authority for ATS and are authorized to execute contracts and other
documents on behalf of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the
Corporation, this 29" day of July, 2019.

C2 5

Charles F. Szurgot
Secretary

) O
"{ly,r.'n“"u N
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UNANIMOUS ACTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned, being all the members of the Board of Directors of AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. (the
"Corporation™), a California corporation, hereby take the following action:

RESOLVED: That the previous elections of Signatories and Supplemental Signatories of the Corporation
dated May 29, 2019, be superseded in its entirety; and

RESOLVED: That, in addition to all Senior Vice Presidents and abowe as set forth in Article IX Section 16 of the
Restated By-Laws as amended, the following U.S. based persons are designated with authority by the Board of
Directors to execute contracts and other legal documents on behalf of the Corporation within the boundaries of
specific Regions and Business Lines as noted and effective as of the dates set forth below:

Effective July 18, 2019:

Kamath Vivek S ‘ Southeast Miami Metro Environment




IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, all the Directors have hereunto set their hands this 18" day of July, 2019.

- \E!}f/&m e L/fm;

/ /« Py St | ey B, Rosenstein

Roger Wiederkehr

Keenan Edward Driscoll




Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

AMENDMENT No. 5
TO CONTINUING CONTRACT FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES

This is Amendment No. 5 dated to the Contract (R2015-1255) dated

September 22, 2015, as previously amended by Amendment No. 1 (R2017-1310) dated September
26,2017; Amendment No. 2 (R2018-1774) dated November 20, 2018; Amendment No. 3 (R2019-
1317) dated September 10, 2019; and Amendment No. 4 (R2020-1340) dated September 15, 2020
(collectively the “Contract”) by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the
State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the
COUNTY and Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner Engineering and Science, Inc., a
California corporation licensed to do business in Florida (férmerly known as Eco Advisors, LLC),
hereinafter referred to as the CONSULTANT.
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into the Contract under which the CONSULTANT
provided certain professional services to the COUNTY for various projects in accordance with
Consultants Competitive Negotiations Act (CCNA) FS 287.055; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Contract to extend it through March
31, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
hereinafter set forth and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the
parties hereto expressly acknowledge, the parties covenant and agree to the following terms and
conditions:

1. The term of this Contract is extended for an additional period from December 22, 2020 to

March 31, 2021.

Form Revised 8/31/20 Renewal Amendment Non-federal Continuing Design



Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

2.

CONSULTANT certifies that it is still in compliance with the requirements pertaining to

scrutinized companies under Florida Statutes Section 287.135.

3.

4.

The Contract is modified as follows:

E-VERIFY - EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY

CONSULTANT warrants and represents that it is in compliance with section 448.095, Florida
Statutes, as may be amended. No later than January 1, 2021, CONSULTANT shall: (1) register
with and use the E-Verify System (E-Verify.gov), to electronically verify the employment eligibility
of all newly hired workers;, and (2) verify that all of the CONSULTANT’s subconsultants
performing any duties and obligations under this Contract are registered with and use the E-Verify
System to electronically verify the employment eligibility of all newly hired workers.

CONSULTANT shall obtain from each of its subconsultants an affidavit stating that the
subconsultant does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with an Unauthorized Alien, as that
term is defined in section 448.095(1)(k), Florida Statutes, as may be amended. CONSULTANT
shall maintain a copy of any such affidavit from a subconsultant for, at a minimum, the duration of
the subcontract and any extension thereof. This provision shall not supersede any provision of this
Contract which requires a longer retention period.

COUNTY shall terminate this Contract if it has a good faith belief that CONSULTANT has
knowingly violated Section 448.09(1), Florida Statutes as may be amended.

If COUNTY has a good faith belief that CONSULTANT’s subconsultant has knowingly
violated Section 448.09(1), Florida Statutes, as may be amended, COUNTY shall notify
CONSULTANT to terminate its contract with the subconsultant and CONSULTANT shall
immediately terminate its contract with the subconsultant.

1If COUNTY terminates this Contract pursuant to the above, CONSULTANT shall be barred from
being awarded a future contract by COUNTY for a period of one (1) year from the date on which
this Contract was terminated. In the event of such contract termination, CONSULTANT shall also
be liable for any additional costs incurred by COUNTY as a result of the termination.

Except as specifically modified above, the terms and conditions of the Contract are hereby

confirmed and remain in full force and effect.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
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Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida
has made and executed this Amendment on behalf of the COUNTY; and an authorized official of

the CONSULTANT has made and executed this Amendment on behalf of the CONSULTANT.

ATTEST: PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF
SHARON R. BOCK, Clerk & COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Comptroller
By: By:

Deputy Clerk , Mayor
APPROVED ASTO APPROVED AS TO TERMS
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND CONDITIONS

o /// w@W

&oun Director - FD&O

CONSULTANT: Partner Assessment
Corporation

mj;( /(\;

ature

Nancy J. Friedmann

Frank S. Romeo, Jr.

Name (type or print) Name (type or print)
President
\"3! Wiry
\\Tlggs meng g”/
\\ ..........
NI NN POR4"..O/, %
Corpored-SPal NN
(Comprdeghlh) VR
=0T oz
- | Dec 29, gt =
e S= 3
- @ % ~
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N i PARTASS-01 COURTNEYH
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE PR

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rlghts to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER -icense # 0122529 CONTACT
Gallant Risk & Insurance Services, Inc. PHONE FAX
4160 Temescal Canyon Rd., #402 (AIC, No, Ext: (951) 368-0700 | A% noy:(951) 368-0707
Corona, CA 92883 ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
NSURER A ; Starr Surplus Lines Insurance Company 13604
INSURED . _ . nsurer B : Continental Casualty Company 20443
Zaft"e’ Alssessme“t Corporation dba Partner Engineering & | \szer ¢ ; Allied World Assurance Gompany (U.S.) Inc. 19489
cience, Inc. - . 3
2154 Torra:ce BL., #200 INSURER D ; American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania 20427
Torrance, CA 90501 wsurer E : Underwriters at Lloyd's London
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TSR TYPE OF INSURANGE ADDLISUBR POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFF T POLICY EXP LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| cLams-mape [ X | occur X | x |1000065923201 9/27/2020 | 9/27/2021 |AMAGETORENTED ~ T 500,000
X | $25,000 Deductible MED ExP (Any one person. |8 25,000
L] PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LMIT APELIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
| | PoLICY RS oc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $

B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | EOMBINED S INGLELIMIT | ¢ 1,000,000
X | any auTo 6081763112 9/27/2020 | 9/27/2021 | BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
| OWNED - SCHEDULED K
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTGS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $

- PROPERTY DAMAGE
X R oy [ X | NGHRWED | ERORES s
5

C | |umerewaune | X|occur EAGH OCGURRENGE s 5,000,000

X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 03098032 9/27/12020 | 9/27/12021 |} | ~~ocente s 5,000,000
pep | X | retenTion s 0 Follow Form 5
PER OTH-

D RS SR LY . X[ Sine | & -
nyy EESKAR'EAE%E’E%INER’EXECUT'VE | X |6081763128 912712020 | 912712021 | o\t acoment . 1,000,
(Mandatory in N E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 2099,

E |Professional E&O \W199E1200601 9/27/2020 | 9/27/2021 [Each Claim/Aggregate 1,000,000

A |Pollution Liability 1000065923201 9/27/2020 | 9/27/2021 |[Each Occ./Aggregate 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: Continuing Contract for Environmental Assessment Services

Professional E&O Deductible - $100,000

Paim Beach County Board of County Commissioners, a Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, its Officers and Employees are included as additional
insured with respects to the general liability per the attached policy form. Coverage is primary and non-contributory. Waiver of subrogation applies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Palm Beach County
clo Capital Improvements Division
2633 Vista Parkway

West Palm Beach, FL 33411

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

{; duttii] Hanky

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

AMENDMENT No. 5
TO CONTINUING CONTRACT FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES

This is Amendment No. 5 dated to the Contract (R-2020-1254) dated

September 22, 2015, as previously amended by Amendment No. 1 (R2017-1309) dated September
26,2017; Amendment No. 2 (R2018-1773) dated November 20, 2018; Amendment No. 3 (R2019-
1316) dated September 10, 2019; and Amendment No. 4 (R2020-1341) dated September 15, 2020
(collectively the “Contract™) by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the
State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the
COUNTY and Terracon Consultants, Inc., authorized to do business in the State of Florida,
hereinafter referred to as the CONSULTANT.
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into the Contract under which the CONSULTANT
provided certain professional services to the COUNTY for various projects in accordance with
Consultants Competitive Negotiations Act (CCNA) FS 287.055; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Contract to extend it through March
31, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants
hereinafter set forth and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the
parties hereto expressly acknowledge, the parties covenant and agree to the following terms and
conditions:

1. The term of this Contract is extended for an additional period from December 22, 2020 to
March 31, 2021.

2. CONSULTANT certifies that it is still in compliance with the requirements pertaining to
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Project Name: Environmental Assessment Services

scrutinized companies under Florida Statutes Section 287.135.

3.

4.

The Contract is modified as follows:

E-VERIFY - EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY

CONSULTANT warrants and represents that it is in compliance with section 448.095, Florida
Statutes, as may be amended. No later than January 1, 2021, CONSULTANT shall: (1) register
with and use the E-Verify System (E-Verify.gov), to electronically verify the employment eligibility
of all newly hired workers;, and (2) verify that all of the CONSULTANT’s subconsultants
performing any duties and obligations under this Contract are registered with and use the E-Verify
System to electronically verify the employment eligibility of all newly hired workers.

CONSULTANT shall obtain from each of its subconsultants an affidavit stating that the
subconsultant does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with an Unauthorized Alien, as that
term is defined in section 448.095(1)(k), Florida Statutes, as may be amended. CONSULTANT
shall maintain a copy of any such affidavit from a subconsultant for, at a minimum, the duration of
the subcontract and any extension thereof. This provision shall not supersede any provision of this
Contract which requires a longer retention period.

COUNTY shall terminate this Contract if it has a good faith belief that CONSULTANT has
knowingly violated Section 448.09(1), Florida Statutes as may be amended.

If COUNTY has a good faith belief that CONSULTANT s subconsultant has knowingly
violated Section 448.09(1), Florida Statutes, as may be amended, COUNTY shall notify
CONSULTANT to terminate its contract with the subconsultant and CONSULTANT shall
immediately terminate its contract with the subconsultant.

If COUNTY terminates this Contract pursuant to the above, CONSULTANT shall be barred from
being awarded a future contract by COUNTY for a period of one (1) year from the date on which
this Contract was terminated. In the event of such contract termination, CONSULTANT shall also
be liable for any additional costs incurred by COUNTY as a result of the termination.

Except as specifically modified above, the terms and conditions of the Contract are hereby

confirmed and remain in full force and effect.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
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A — R‘ DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE V12021 12/20/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER [ ockton Companies SAO.\N,(EACT
444 W. 47th Street, Suite 900 PAX o)
Kansas City MO 64112-1906 B Yo co e ter
(816) 960-9000 ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
msurer A : [ exington Insurance Company 19437
i»;s;rzz;og 3 TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. wsurer 8 : Travelers Property Casualty Co of America 25674
1225 OMAR ROAD insurer ¢ : The Travelers Indemnity Company 25658
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33405 INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES TERCO01 CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 16214066 REVISION NUMBER: XXXXXXX

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
L—EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

'5755 TYPE OF INSURANCE A..ESDS SUW\?DR POLICY NUMBER (m%%m) (&?«/L:')%‘,’v?&'»’n LMITs
X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y Y - - EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1’000,000
B TC2J-GLSA-11181.293 1/1/2020 1/1/2021 SN TORENTES
} CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $ 1,000 000
| X | _CONTRACTUAL LIAB MED EXP (Any one person) s 25,000
| X | _XCUCOVERAGE PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | s 1.000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
poucy [X] B [ Jioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY vy | v | TC2I-CAP-13173858 1712020 | 1/172021 | GOMBIREDSINGLELIMIT 15 2 000,000
E ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $ XX XX XXX
OWNED SCHEDULED .
L AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $ XX XXX XX
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE § XXXXXXX
L] AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
s XXXXXXX
| |umereLLALAB | | occur NOT APPLICABLE EACH OCCURRENCE 5 XXXXXXX
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 5§ XXXXXXX
oED | | RETENTIONS § XXXXXXX
PER OTF-
B | e o o YN Y| TCosUB-6N32541:020408) | 112020 | 1712001 | X | StArure | [ ER
C | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE TRK-UB-6N32384-6-20(AZMA,WI/1/2020 | 1/172021 | g\ gacH AcciDENT s 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| $ 1.000.000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1.000.000
A | PROFESSIONAL N N | 26030216 1/1/2020 1/1/2021 $1,000,000 EACH CLAIM &
LIABILITY $1,000,000 ANNUAL AGGREGATE

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: ANNUAL ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES CONTRACT R2015-1254. PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, ITS OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS, C/O FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT ARE
ADDITIONAL INSUREDS AS RESPECTS GENERAL LIABILITY AND AUTO LIABILITY, AND THESE COVERAGES ARE PRIMARY, IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN
CONTRACT. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION APPLIES TO GENERAL LIABILITY, AUTO LIABILITY AND WORKERS COMPENSATION/EMPLOYER'’S LIABILITY WHERE
ALLOWED BY STATE LAW AND IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION _ See Attachments
16214066 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
g%%&%%gﬁ%%MENTS DIVISION THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiILL BE DELIVERED IN
2633 VISTA P WAY ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
SUITE A-323
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33411-5603 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE| ,
| M M

© 19882015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Consultant:

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

Contract Award Date: 22-Sep-15

Resolution Number:
Annual Type:
Expiration Date:
Renewal Options:

R-2015-1253
Environmental Assessment

21-Dec-20
Two (2) - 1 year extension options remain

_ Total: 356,394.55

78,820.00

SBE Goal:

Monitored By:

11.06%
19%

Fernando DelDago

Prefix

CSA#

CSA
Amount

SBE
Amount

Requested Request

By Date

Project#

________ Project Name
Annual Contract 7

idg
ROWSs, Lake Worth

Services

Approved

9/26/20177  BCC

1 $2,500.00 $0.00 John Tierney |8-Oct-15 15911 Phase 1 ESA 19-Oct-15 AW
2 $2,800.00 $0.00 John Tierney [2-May-16 ENV2016004 Parcel W-308, 4453 Bertram St, WPB Phase 1 ESA 12-May-16  |AW
3 $2,800.00 $0.00 John Tierney |2-May-16 ENV2016005 Parcel W-138, 190 Post Road, WPB Phase 1 ESA 12-May-16  |AW
4 $16,823.00 |$5,825.00 John Tierney [16-May-17  |ENV2017004 PHK Airport 3800 SR 715, Pahokee Limited Phase Il ESA 5-Jun-17 AW
PBIA NE Corner, Belvedere and Australian,
5 $13,466.00 |$0.00 John Tierney|2-Jun-17 ENV2017005 WPB Soil Sampling and Analysis 16-Jun-17 AW
2684 Kirk Rd and 3981 Park Lane, Paim
6 $2,800.00 $0.00 John Tierney|26-Sep-17  |ENV2017010 Springs Phase 1 ESA 26-Oct-17 AW
PBIA, 12.36 Acre Parcel 1600 Belvedere Rd,
7 $67,036.00 $1,800.00 John Tierney {8-Dec-17 ENV2017012 WPB Site Assessment 22-Dec-17 AW
PBIA, 12.36 Acre Parcel 1600 Belvedere Rd,
Supp 1 7 $11,970.00 [$0.00 John Tierney|12-Feb-18 ENV2017012 WPB Soil Management Plan 2-Mar-18 AW
PBIA, 12.36 Acre Parcel 1600 Belvedere
Supp 2 7 $71,268.55 $0.00 John Tierney [4-Jun-18 ENV2017012 Road, WPB SARA and Excavation oversight 6/27/2018 CRC
PBIA, 12.36 Acre Parcel 1600 Belvedere
Supp 3 7 $31,769.00 |$8,745.00 John Tierney |20-Sep-18  |ENV2017012 Road, WPB Concrete Vault Closure 10-Oct-18 AW
Former King's Academy 4215 Cherry Road,
8 18,755.00 $7,825.00 John Tierney {11-Jul-19 ENV2019008 WPB Limited Phase Il ESA 31-Jul-19 AW 41.72%
Morikami Park 4000 Morikami Pk Rd, P
9 20,862.00 9,315.00 John Tierney |16-Oct-19 ENV2019010 Delray Beach Tank Removal 12-Nov-19 AW 44.65%
Preparation of Declaration of Restrictive |Formulation, Surveying, Updating Soil o
Supp 4 7 22,164.00 2,950.00 John Tierney |April 3 2020 |ENV2017012 Convenant 12.37 Acre Parcel Management Plan & interfacing 27-Apr-20 AW 13.31%.
Eric Fire Rescue Training Facility PFAS Site T
10 71,391.00 2,950,00 McClellan 11-Jun-20 ENV2020003 Assesment Site Assessment 5-Aug-20 CRC 4.13%
#DIVIOL
#DIV/0!
#DIV/o1
Total $356,394.55 _ [$39,410.00 11.06%

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. formerly URS Corporation ESA Ph 2

Updated 10/27/2020

Page 1 of 1

Prepared By: Morine Haslam
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CSA History

Consultant:

Contract Award Date:
Resolution Number:

Partner Assessment Corp d/b/a
Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.
(fka ECO Advisors, LLC)

Assignment - 07/23/19

22-Sep-15

R-2015-1255

Annual Type:

Expiration Date:
Renewal Options:

Annual Environmental Assessment Services

21-Dec-2020

Two (2) - 1 yr Renewal Options Remain

“sago100

SBE Goal:

Monitored By:

. se%

Fernando DelDago

93%

SBE [Requested [Request
Prefix| CSA# _ |Amount Amount By Date Project# |Proje I =
Original Contract R2015-1255 22:5en-15
Amendment No. 1 R2017-1310 26-Sep-17
1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 Tierney 29-Jan-16 ENV2016001 Tree Town, Inc. Property at 3359 Belvedere Road, WPB Phase 1 ESA 8-Feb-16 100.00%
PZB 2130 Pretty Lane, WPB; PZB 1131 Belle Glade Rd., Pahokee; PZB 106 :
$7,215.00 $5,850.00 Tierney 23-Feb-16 ASB2016016-021 |Maple Dr., Pahokee; PZB 37055 Canal St., Canai Point; PZB 2877 Croton Ln., |Pre-demolition Asbestos Surveys 29-Feb-16 X\ 81.08%
3 $1,160.00 $985.00 Tierney 7-Mar-16 ASB2016022 4210 N. Australian Avenue, WPB, FL Pre-renovation asbestos surveys 09-Mar-16 B4.91%
4 $4,300.00 $3,420.00 Tierney 6-Apr-16 1AQ2016007 PBC R. Wei ntal Center 5th Fl, 301 N. Olive Ave, WPB Envil | Risk A 07-Apr-16 79.53%
w $5,680.00 $4,900.00 Tierney 4-Apr-16 ENV2016001 Tree Town, Inc. Property at 3359 Belvedere Road, WPB Pre-demolition Asbestos Survey 07-Apr-16 86.27%
5 $1,280.00 $1,080.00 Tierney 13-Apr-16 ASB2016023 3400 Belvedere Road, WPB Pre-renovation asbestos survey 25-Apr-16 34,38%
$1,355.00 $1,155.00 Tierney 5-May-16 ASB2016024 9424 W, Indi Road, Jupiter P i b Survey 12-May-16 85.24%
$1,820.00 $1,660.00 Tierney 13-May-16 ASB2016025 5095 Mobilaire Dr, West Palm Beach Pre-demolition asbestos survey 20-May-16 91.21%
8 $1,315.00 $1,155.00 Tierney 5116116/ ASB2016026 Sherwood Forest Blvd at LWDD L-8 Canal Bridge, WPB Pre-d liti b survey 20-May-16
ﬂBDLQQ_QS_A. $3,425.00 $2,600.00 Tierney 9-Jun-16 ASB2016024 9424 W. indiantown Road, Jupiter Asb Ab Oversight 24-Jun-16
9 $6,810.00 $6,226.00 Tierney 28-Jul-16 ENV2016007 East Central Regional WWTP Sewage Release Abatement 3-Aug-16
10 $6,300.00 $3,830.00 Tierney 29-Jul-16 1AQ2016036 CJC Building A, 3228 Gun Club Rd, WPB Legionella 14-Aug-16
" $2,400.00 $2,400.00 Tierney 19-Sep-16 ENV2016010 PBIA Parcel B and Exp Area, WPB Phase | ESA 23-Sep-16
12 $4,500,00 $4,500.00 Tierney 31-Jan-17 ENV2017002 PBIA Parcel F, 100 Acres Between Military and Haverhill, WPB Phase | ESA 8-Feb-17
Supp 1to 12 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 Tierney 4-Apr17 ENV2017002 PBIA Parcel F, 100 Acres B Military and Haverhill, WPB Phase | ESA - add 6 parcels 19-Apr-17 100,00%
13 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 Tierney 5-Jul-17 ENV2017006 N County General Aviation Airport Subsidiary Develop Area, WPB Phase | ESA 13-Jul-17 100.00%
14 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Tierney 5-Oct-17 ENV2017011 Tepper Parcel, 8658 156th Court S, Delray Beach Phase | ESA 22-Oct-17 7100.(}0%”
sggpA 1110 $19,039.00 $15,539.00 Tierney 30-Nov-17 ENV2017011 Tepper Parcel, 8658 156th Court S, Delray Beach Phase Il ESA 7-Dec-17 ﬂ1.62i'/o .
SggpAﬂo $15,406.00 $8,666.00 Tierney 9-Jan-08 ENV2017011 Tepper Parcel, 8658 156th Court S, Delray Beach Suppl tai Phase Il ESA 8-Feb-18 56.25%
CSA 15 $12,297.00 $2,625.00 Tierney 10-Jul-18 ENV2018004 CJC South Tower 12th Floor, West Palm Beach Water Testing 13-Jul-18 21,35% . -
16 $40,876.98 $16,091.25 Tierney 14-Aug-18 ENV2018005 PBSO Aviation 4345 hern Boul d, West Palm Beach Emergency Fuel Spill 17-Aug-18 39.37%
88221;0 $26,785.00 $15,535.00 Tierney 29-Oct-18 ENV2018005 PBSO Aviation 4345 Southern Boulevard, West Palm Beach Site A t Report 26-Oct-18 58.00%
17 $3,525.00 $2,857.50 Tierney 24-Jan-19 ENV2019002 PBC N. County Aquatic Center, Fungal Report 1-Feb-19 81.06%
18 $812.50 $812.50 Tierney 27-Mar-19 ENV2019001 PBC Main Library VOC measurements 29-Mar-19 100.00%
19 $4,910.00 $4,910.00 Tierney 20-Jun-19 ENV2019004 PBC WTP #9 Civic POD, Boca Raton Soil A 9-Jul-19 100.00%
20 $28,123.00 $25,523.00 Tierney 3-Jul-19 ENV2019008 Lake ida Road Nursery, 5401 Lake !da Road, Delray Beach Soil and groundwater 16-Jul-18 90.75% :
S;gzﬁéo $60,158.98 $18,450.00 Tierney 30-Aug-19 ENV2018005 PBSO Aviation 4345 Southern Boulevard, West Palm Beach SAR, FFP, MOP 6-Sep-19 3(7)_.67%7
21 $3,010.00 $285.00 Tierney 25-Oct-19 ENV2019012 WUD CROC GW Sampling, 8050 Forest Hill Bivd, WPB Groundwater sampling 31-Oct-19 9.47%

BCO ADVISORS uks REP & Associates ~ Annual Ervir, Assesment

Updated 1073072020

Page 102

Prepanad By: Morine Haslam
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CSA History

Consultant:

Contract Award Date:
Resolution Number:
Annual Type:

Partner Assessment Corp d/b/a
Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.
(fka ECO Advisors, LLC)

Assignment - 07/23/19

22-Sep-15

R-2015-1255

Annual Environmental Assessment Services

 548,911.00

Monitored By:

SBE Goal:

- o

93%

Fernando DelDago

Expiration Date: 21-Dec-2020
Renewal Options: Two (2) - 1 yr Renewal Options Remain
SBE Requested |Request Appr'd
Prefix CSA# __|Amount |Amount By Date Project# Project Name Services Approved B B
Oriq 3 *, R20 ep A
q d 0 R20 0 6 ep B
22 $6,198.00 $869.00 Tiemey 19-Nov-19 ENV2018013 1510 Muck City Rd, Pahokee Rudimentary Site Assessment 4-Dec-19 AW 02%
23 $4,700.00 $0.00 Tierney 25-Feb-20 ASB2020003 CJC Bldg A, 3228 Gun Club Rd., WPB Pre-Ri ion Ast Survey AW i
Supp 1 to pling
CSA 22 $1,575.00 $420.00 Tierney 10-Mar-20 ENV2019013 1510 Muck City Rd, Pahokee Additional Soil Samplin: 23-Mar-20 L\ 26.5
Supp 3to
CSA 16 $24,311.00 $4,015.00 Tierney 27-Apr-20 ENV2018005 PBSO Aviation 4345 Southern Boulevard, West Palm Beach SARA 29-Apr-20 AW
24 $2,200.00 $0.00 Tierney 14-Sep-20 ENV DTG Facility, 2600 Turnage Boulevard, PBIA, WPB Phase | ESA 19-Oct-20 [1:Ye38 0.00%

ECO ADVISORS aks REP & Associates ~ Annual Envir. Assessment

Updated 101302020

Page2of2

Prepsred By: Morine Haslam




CSA History

Prepared by MAubourg 10/27/2020

SBE %

0.00%
0.00%
18.14%
59.24%
19.81%
0.00%
17.07%
34.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

19.92%
0.00%
0.00%

20.86%

17.41%
0.00%
0.18%

0.00%

Consultant: Terracon Consultants, inc fka Dunk L RTIC 5 smsmeny $74,837.00 18.01%
Contract Award Date: 9/22/2015 SBE Goal: 15%
Resolution Number: R-2015-1254
l{Annual Type: Envir I A t Services Monitored By: Fernando DelDago
Expires: 12/21/2020
R | Opti No renewal options remain
SBE Requested Request Appr'd
Prefix| CSA# Amount Amount By Date Project# Project Name N B Services Approved | B
= . Roofsdzse. . Sl
. . R2017-1309 |19/26/2017 BCC
1 $2,100.00 $0.00 Tierney 8-Apr-16 | ENV2016002 | Taylor Parcel 4723 Wallis Rd, WPB Phase | ESA 15-Apr-16 | AW
2 $2,500.00 $0.00 T;J;";Zy 8-Apr-16 | ENV2016003 |Parcel B-2 (AVS Hospitality, LLC) 2201 Belvedere Rd, WPB Phase | ESA 19-Apr-16 | AW
S—L;‘l& 2 $10,566.00 | $1,915.00 T;’;::'e‘y 2-May-16 | ENV2016003 |Parcel B-2 (AVS Hospitality, LLC) 2201 Belvedere Rd, WPB Limited Site Investigation 19-May-16 | AW
= Id ol N :
3 | 8444600 | 85002600 | IO |41.ppras| 1se72  (BFO RLE P Former Service Station 480 N. USHWy 27, |55;1c6 Removal 27-Apr-16 | CRC
Tierney South Bay
Supp 3 $38,154.00 $7,560.00 :lohn 1-Aug-16 15872 Brownfields RLF Cleanup Former Service Station 480 N. US Hwy 27, PARM and Closure 14-Aug-16 | AW
1 Tierney South Bay
4 | s205000 | s000 | " |47 jun-16 |ENV2016006 |Former Paim Tran Facility at PBIA, WPB Preapproval Advanced Cleanup (PAC) | 30 jun.16 | Aw
Tierney application
S—UFQ 4 $17,667.00 $3,015.00 T;leor::y 28-Jul-16 | ENV2016006 |Former Palm Tran Facility at PBIA, WPB Limited Cc ination A t 14-Aug-16 | AW
5 $12,060.00 $4,100.00 T}J;'::y 8-Feb-17 | ENV2017003 |Runyon Village, 3405 State Road 15, Belle Glade Limited Site Investigation 23-Feb-17 | AW
—Qp—s"; 5 $5,500.00 $0.00 T}l:r::y 20-Jul-17 | ENV2017003 {Runyon Village, 3405 State Road 15, Belle Glade Soil and Dewatering Management Plan | 20-Aug-17 | AW
SUPP| 4 | $154,08028 | $0.00 | JOM" | 12.apr.18 | ENV2016006 [Former Palm Tran Facility at PBIA, WPB Rehabilitation - FDEP PAC Program cost| 44 j,1n.18 | Bcc
2 Tierney share
$2,400.00 $0.00 T;]e(:':‘:ey 3-Jan-19 | ENV2019001 |Proposed Paulette Burdick Park, WPB Phase | ESA 14-Jan-19 | AW
Supp $1,772.01 $0.00 John 8-Jan-19 | ENV2016006 |Former Palm Tran Facility at PBIA, WPB Additional GW MW installation 17-Jan-19 | AW
3 Tierney
6 $12,648.00 $2,5620.00 John 20-Mar-19 | ENV2019001 |Proposed Paulette Burdick Park, WPB Limited Site Assessment 22-Mar-19 | AW
Supp 1 Tierney
7 $1,800.00 $0.00 John 6-Jun-19 | ENV2019003 |MW Abandonement PBIA Land Well Abandonment 12-Jun-19 | AW
Tierney
7 $2,000.00 $0.00 John 16-Jul-19 | ENV2019003 |Additional MW Abandonment PBIA Land Well Abandonment 13-Sep-19 | AW
Supp ‘J Tierney
6 $23,681.00 $4,941.00 John 17-Jul-19 | ENV2019001 |Proposed Paulette Burdick Park, WPB Site Assessment 24-Jul-18 | AW
Supp 4 Tierney
6 $4,020.00 $700.00 John 26-Sep-19 | ENV2019001 {Proposed Paulette Burdick Park, WPB Suppl | Site A 4-Oct-19 | AW
Supp 3 Tierney
6 $2,720.,00 $0.00 John 17-Apr-20 | ENV2019001 |Proposed Paulette Burdick Park, WPB Remedial Action Plan 20-Apr-20 | AW
Supp 4 Tierney
6 $32,965.00 $60.00 John 10-Sep-20 | ENV2019001 |Proposed Paulette Burdick Park, WPB RAP Implementation 15-Sep-20 | IAC
Supp § Tierney
8 $2,400.00 $0.00 John 17-Sep-20 | ENV2020007 | LW Senior Center FDOT Donation Parcel Phase | ESA 22-Sep-20 | IAC
Tierney
$415,519.29 | $74,837.00

9 # INIINHOVLLV

Page 1
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